
Acronym Name of Organization Designated Contact Point (DCP) DCP E-mail

 BC Basel, Rotterdam and Stockholm Conventions
Ms. Marylene Beau

Programme Officer
marylene.beau@un.org;

CBD  Convention on Biological Diversity
Mr. Tristan Tyrrell , Programme Officer;     

Ms. Annie Cung, Programme Assitant

tristan.tyrrell@un.org;tristan.tyrrell@cbd.int;secretariat@cbd.in

t;annie.cung@un.org;annie.cung@cbd.int;

CMS
Convention on the Conservation of Migratory Species of Wild 

Animals

Ms. Barbara Schoenberg
barbara.schoenberg@un.org 

DPO Department of Peace Operation Marion Arnaud arnaud@un.org 

DPPA Department of Political and Peacebuilding Affairs
 Samuel Martell

Alexandra Fong

martell@un.org

alexandra.fong@un.org

UN ECA Economic Commission for Africa Ms. Mestawet Misttir, Mr. Charles Muraya mistir.uneca@un.org; murayac@un.org

ECLAC Economic Commission for Latin America and the Caribbean
Mr. José Eduardo Alatorre Bremont

Economic Affairs Officer

joseeduardo.alatorre@cepal.org;

santiago.lorenzo@cepal.org; 

secretaria.ejecutiva@cepal.org

EOSG Executive Office of the Secretary-General 

Syeda Showkat                                            

Project Management Support - Senior Analyst                                                           

EOSG Climate Action Team; Arun Jacob , Senior 

Adviser

syeda.showkat@un.org;

tasfias@unops.org;jacoba@un.org 

FAO Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations
Kaveh Zahedi

Director,  Office of Climate Change, Biodiversity
ocb-director@fao.org

GCF Green Climate Fund

Mr. Artur Cardoso de Lacerda, Director of 

Governance Affairs and Secretary to the Board                                                          

cc: Alisher Mamadzhanov                    

alacerda@gcfund.org ;secretarytotheboard@gcfund.org;   

amamadzhanov@gcfund.org; 

GEF Global Environment Facility
Ms. Chizuru Aoki

Lead Environmental Specialist
caoki@thegef.org

IAEA International Atomic Energy Agency

Mr. Wei Huang, Director of the Division of 

Information, Planning and Knowledge 

Management                                                               

Mr. Henri Paillere, Section Head of the Planning 

      W.Huang@iaea.org               

 H.Paillere@iaea.org

ICAO International Civil Aviation Organization
Ms. Jane Hupe, Deputy Director

Mr. Tetsuya Tanaka (DCP Alternate)
 officeenv@icao.int; TTanaka@icao.int  

ICC International Criminal Court

IFAD
International Fund for Agricultural Development

Flavia Perusini f.perusini@ifad.org

ILO International Labour Organization
Mr. Moustapha Kamal Gueye

Global Coordinator, Green Jobs
gueye@ilo.org

IMF International Monetary Fund

 Messrs. Edgar Buckley

Nicolas Arregu

 Mr. Ali Al-Eyd

ebuckley@imf.org

narregui@imf.org

aaleyd@imf.org

IMO International Maritime Organization

Mr. Roel Hoenders, Acting Head, Air Pollution 

and Energy Efficiency                                           

Camille Bourgeon

RHoenders@imo.org

cbourgeo@imo.org

IOC Intergovernmental Oceanographic Commission of UNESCO
 Ms. Kirsten Isensee                                                      

Mr Julian Barbiere 

k.isensee@unesco.org

j.barbiere@unesco.org

IOM International Organization for Migration

Ms. Caroline Dumas, Director General's Special 

Envoy for Migration and Climate Action                                                                                                                                      

Ms. Ileana-Sinziana Puscas, Programme Officer 

on Migration, Environment and Climate Change   

cdumas@iom.int

ispuscas@iom.int

mpereira@iom.int

IPCC Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change 
Mr. Abdalah Mokssit, Secretary of the IPCC

Ms. Ermira Fida

amokssit@wmo.int

Efida@wmo.int
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ITC International Trade Center  Karen Suassuna ksuassuna@intracen.org

ITU International Telecommunication Union
Ms. Cristina Bueti

Mr. Mario Castro Grande

cristina.bueti@itu.int

u4ssc@itu.int

mario.castrogrande@itu.int 

MCM Minmata Convention on Mercury
Mr. Eisaku Toda,                                                     

Senior Programme Management Officer
eisaku.toda@un.org;eisaku.toda@gmail.com

MULTILATERAL 

FUND

United Nations Multilateral Fund for the Implementation of the 

Montreal Protocol

OLA  Office of Legal Affairs Ms. Valentina Germani, Senior Legal Officer germani@un.org

UN DCO UN Development Coordination Office
Ms. Poorti Sapatnekar Sustainable Development 

Officer (Climate, Environment & Food Systems)
sapatnekar@un.org;

UN DESA United Nations Department of Economic and Social Affairs
Mr. Minoru Takada                          

Ms. Nadine Salame

takada@un.org;

salame1@un.org ; 

UN DGC UN Department of Global Communications Ms. Martina Donlon, Chief, Climate Section donlon@un.org

UN ESCAP
United Nations Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the 

Pacific

Mr. Sangmin Nam, Director 

Ms. Aneta Nikolova, Environmental Affairs Officer       
nams@un.org;escap-edd@un.org;nikolova@un.org;   

UN ESCWA
United Nations Economic and Social Commission for Western 

Asia

Ms. Carol Chouchani Cherfane

Mr. Tarek Sadek 

chouchanicherfane@un.org

sadekt@un.org

UN Global 

Compact
United Nations Global Compact

Mr. Fernando Castellanos                 

Programme Management Officer
castellanos@un.org; castellanos@unglobalcompact.org

UN Joint SDG 

Fund
United Nations Joint Sustainable Development Goals (SDG) Fund

Ms. Elaine Genser 

Head of Engagement and Partnership  

Ms. Elizabeth Paturzo                  

Head of communications

elaine.genser@un.org; elizabeth.paturzo@un.org

UN OCHA United Nations Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs Ms. Zinta Zommers zommers@un.org

UN OCT United Nations Office of Counter-Terrorism
Ms. Leila Ezzarqui,                                                    

Chief, External Partnerships Section
ezzarqui@un.org

UN OHCHR United Nations Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights Mr. Benjamin Schachter  benjamin.schachter@un.org

UNCCD United Nations Convention to Combat Desertification

Xenya Scanlon

Chief of Communications, External Relations and 

Partnerships

xscanlon@unccd.int

UNCDF United Nations Capital Development Fund
Sophie De Coninck                                                  

Abhisheik Dhawan

sophie.de.coninck@uncdf.org          

abhisheik.dhawan@uncdf.org

UNCTAD United Nations Conference on Trade and Development

Ms. Claudia Contreras

Economic Affairs Officer

Tamar Van Straten

Staff Assistant, Office of the Director 

claudia.contreras@un.org    

tamar.vanstraten@un.org              

UNDP United Nations Development Programme
Ms. Cassie Flynn                                                   

Alternate: Jennifer Baumwoll
 cassie.flynn@undp.org jennifer.baumwoll@undp.org

UNDRR United Nations Office for Disaster Risk Reduction
Mr. Animesh Kumar

Head, UNDRR Office in Bonn

 animesh.kumar@un.org              

animesh.africa@gmail.com 

UNECE UN Economic Commission for Europe 
Mr. Dmitry Mariasin

Ms. Shreya Kumra

dmitry.mariyasin@un.org                                  

shreya.kumra@un.org

UNEP United Nations Environment Programme Mr. Niklas Hagelberg niklas.hagelberg@un.org 

https://intracen.org/
mailto:ksuassuna@intracen.org
https://www.itu.int/
https://mercuryconvention.org/en
mailto:eisaku.toda@un.org;eisaku.toda@gmail.com
http://www.multilateralfund.org/
http://www.multilateralfund.org/
https://legal.un.org/ola/
https://un-dco.org/
mailto:sapatnekar@un.org;
https://www.un.org/en/desa
https://www.un.org/en/department-global-communications
https://www.unescap.org/
https://www.unescap.org/
mailto:nams@un.org;escap-edd@un.org;nikolova@un.org;
https://www.unescwa.org/
https://www.unescwa.org/
https://www.unglobalcompact.org/
mailto:castellanos@un.org;castellanos@unglobalcompact.org
https://www.jointsdgfund.org/
https://www.unocha.org/
mailto:zommers@un.org
https://www.un.org/counterterrorism/
mailto:ezzarqui@un.org
https://www.ohchr.org/
mailto:bschachter@ohchr.org
https://www.unccd.int/
mailto:xscanlon@unccd.int
https://www.uncdf.org/
mailto:sophie.de.coninck@uncdf.org;
mailto:sophie.de.coninck@uncdf.org;
https://unctad.org/
mailto:Kristine.Fitzpatrick@un.org
mailto:Kristine.Fitzpatrick@un.org
https://www.undp.org/
https://www.undrr.org/
mailto:hieber-girardet@un.org
mailto:hieber-girardet@un.org
https://unece.org/
mailto:dmitry.mariyasin@un.org;
mailto:dmitry.mariyasin@un.org;
https://www.unep.org/
mailto:niklas.hagelberg@un.org;
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UNEP Ozone 

Secretariat
Ozone Secretariat Megumi Nakamura meg.seki@un.org

UNESCO United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization
Mr. Anil Mishra

Ms. Camilla Nordheim-Larsen

a.mishra@unesco.org

c.nordheim-larsen@unesco.org

UNFPA United Nations Population Fund

Ms. Angela Baschieri, UNFPA Lead of Technical 

Working Group on Climate Change                         

Ms.  Rachel Snow, Chief 

baschieri@unfpa.org; rsnow@unfpa.org

UN-HABITAT United Nations Human Settlements Programme
Mr. Rafael Tuts                                                        

Mr. Bernhard Barth      

 raf.tuts@unhabitat.org                     

bernhard.barth@un.org

UNHCR United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees
Michelle Yonetani, Senior Policy Officer, Climate 

Action
yonetani@unhcr.org

UNICEF United Nations Children's Fund

Mr. Gautam Narasimhan, Global Lead - Climate, 

Environment and Energy                                              

Larissa Demel,Programme Officer, CEED, 

Programme Group

gnarasimhan@unicef.org                                                                          

ldemel@unicef.org

UNICRI United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice Research Institute
Ms. Heba Abdou Abdelhamid Mariey, Regional 

Coordinator 
heba.mariey@un.org;

UNIDO United Nations Industrial Development Organization
Ms. Alla Metelista

Senior Advisor

A.Metelitsa@unido.org

ClimateChange@unido.org

UNISS United Nations Integrated Strategy for the Sahel 
Mr. Manuel Rosini                                                          

Ms. Nwanneakolam Vwede-Obahor

manuel.rosini@un.org                                              

nvwede-obahor@undp.org

UNITAR United Nations Institute for Training and Research

Mr. Angus Mackay 

Manager, Green Development and Climate 

Change 

angus.mackay@unitar.org                                                            

agmackay2000@yahoo.com

UNODC United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime Ms. Hanny Cueva-Beteta hanny.cuevabeteta@un.org                                             

UNOHRLLS

United Nations Office of the High Representative for the Least 

Developed Countries, Landlocked Developing Countries and 

Small Island Developing States

Mr. Aniket Ghai ghai1@un.org

UNOP United Nations Office for Partnerships Ms. Esra Sergi Bertani sergie@un.org

UNOPS United Nations Office for Project Services Ms. Aikaterini Sereti, Partnership Senior Analyst aikaterinis@unops.org;info@unops.org 

UNRISD United Nations Research Institute for Social Development Ms Dunja Krause, Ms. Paramita Dutta dunja.krause@un.org;paramita.dutta@un.org 

UNRWA United Nations Relief and Works Agency Mr. Rami Adwan ram.adwan@unrwa.org;ramikadwan@gmail.com 

UNSSC United Nations System Staff College

UNU United Nations University
Michael Zissener 

Research Associate
zissener@ehs.unu.edu 

UNV United Nations Volunteers

UNWOMEN
United Nations Entity for Gender Equality and the Empowerment 

of Women

Mr. Venge Nyirongo, Intergovernmental 

Specialist, Policy, Programme and 

Intergovernmental Division

venge.nyirongo@unwomen.org 

UNWTO United Nations World Tourism Organization

Mr. Dirk Glaesser, Director, Sustainable 

Development of Tourism    Ms. Zorica Urosevic, 

Executive Director, Office of the Executive 

Director

dglaesser@unwto.org;vftrapa@unwto.org; 

zurosevic@unwto.org; rruffo@unwto.org

UPU Universal Postal Union Mr. James Hale james.hale@upu.int

https://ozone.unep.org/
https://www.unesco.org/
mailto:a.mishra@unesco.org
mailto:a.mishra@unesco.org
https://www.unfpa.org/
https://unhabitat.org/
https://www.unhcr.org/
https://www.unicef.org/
mailto:gnarasimhan@unicef.org
mailto:gnarasimhan@unicef.org
https://unicri.it/
mailto:heba.mariey@un.org;
https://www.unido.org/
https://unis-sahel.org/
https://unitar.org/
https://www.unodc.org/
mailto:hanny.cuevabeteta@un.org
https://www.un.org/ohrlls/
https://www.un.org/ohrlls/
https://www.un.org/ohrlls/
mailto:ghai1@un.org
https://unpartnerships.un.org/
https://www.unops.org/
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https://www.unrisd.org/
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WFP World Food Programme

Mr. Gernot Laganda

 Amelia Stewart                                    

Gernot.laganda@wfp.org

edcorrespondence@wfp.org

amelia.stewart@wfp.org 

WHO World Health Organization
Alternate: Ms. Marino Maiero, Technical Officer, 

Climate Change and Health 
maierom@who.int 

WIPO World Intellectual Property Organization Ms. Dalila Hamou dalila.hamou@wipo.int

WMO World Meteorological Organization
Mr. Chris Hewitt 

Director, Climate Services; Mr.Amir Adelju
chewitt@wmo.int; adelju@wmo.int

World Bank World Bank Group

Ms. Paola Ridolfi; Advisor, Climate Change 

Group

Mr. David Allen, Special Assistand to the Global 

Director                                                    

pridolfi@worldbank.org; dallen@worldbank.org

WTO World Trade Organization

Ms. Isabel Saboia Riber, External Relations and 

Protocol Assistant                                                     

Ms. Ludivine Tamiotti, Counsellor

isabel.riber@wto.org               

ludivine.tamiotti@wto.org 

https://www.wfp.org/
mailto:Gernot.laganda@wfp.org;edcorrespondence@wfp.org
mailto:Gernot.laganda@wfp.org;edcorrespondence@wfp.org
mailto:Gernot.laganda@wfp.org;edcorrespondence@wfp.org
https://www.who.int/
mailto:maierom@who.int
https://www.wipo.int/
mailto:dalila.hamou@wipo.int
https://public.wmo.int/en
https://www.worldbank.org/
https://www.wto.org/

